DUMP TRAILER P-50710/4E




e T EEEEEEE—————
DUMP TRAILER P-50710/4E (cont'd)

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION QrTy
1 51571 FRAME ... et 1
2 316-20220 TeCk SCrEeW 10-16 X 3/4" Ig .......veureemirrreeecee oo 18
3 300-14190 Bolt 6-32 X 1/2"1g + NYION I0CKNUL +....veov oo 8
4 Std. Bolt 1/2" NC X 1%4" Ig + nut & 10CK WaSNET ............oooovereveeoeeeoeoeooooooo 16
5 130-07471 Support for ClearanCe IamMP .............ocvuuruurveeeeeeseeeesceeees oo 4
6 51507 CYlINder gimbal ..o 1
7 51509 PIVOLPIBLE ... 2
8 PN-2057514 Road tire P205/75R14 ...t 4
9 R-145.55 RIM 14 X 5.5 = 5BOMS .....ou.vvocei oo 4

10 51505 Elbow (swivel) 9455-8x8 ............... e e et e e e e e s e e e e s et eseeaeeeeeeeeaanes 1
11 51506 Telescopic cylinder 3 sections (see details PAGE 25) ... 1
12 51527 Repair kit for cylinder no. 51506 (see details PAGE 25) ... 1
13 51572 Retaining plate for cylindrer gimbal....................ooeovmivecoeooeoreoeoeeoooeoooooo 2
14 51573 Metric DOIt 8 X 20 X 1.25 MM .......couiiuiirmiiiieeceeeeeeee e 4
15 Std. Grease fitting %4" - 28 SraIGht .............o..ovvooveieceeeeee oo 4
16 51574 Retaining ring 2 5/8" int. ...........covurieimececeeeeeeeeee oo 1
17 51575 Locking segments for ball-joint 2 7/8" ................ccoocoumomecooooooooooo 2
18 51576 Ball-joint seat (Welded) 4 172" ...........oooiuiieeieieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeeeoeo 1
19 Std. Cable ClamP 3/16" ... 2
20 Std. Cable B/16" X B9 ... 1
21 Std. Bolt 1/2" NC x 3" Ig + nYION I0CKNUL ... 11
22 Std. HItCh Pin CliP 5/32" ... 2
23 51577 Pin for platform PIVOL ............c..ciiiie e 2
24 110-02751 RIGIE rEAI SIAKE ... 1
25 120-00521 Rear panel With grain doOr .............o.coiuiiiueiooeeeeeee oo opt.
26 110-02771 Standard rear PANGI ............c.coeviuiinrinieeece oo 1
27 110-02761 Left rear StaKe ..o e 1
28 51513 REAT PANEIIOCK ... e 1
29 Std. Bolt 2" NC X 2" Ig + nylon 10CKNUL .........coooveeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeoeoooooooooo 1
30 51436 PN 2" 8 X 1471 1o 1
31 51435 Clevis %2" = 20 NF + MU ..........cooiiiiii oo 1
32 51514 Rod 72" for rear panel loCK ............ooouuiuoieieoeecieeeee oo 1
33 51517 SIAE PANEI ..o 2
34 51518 FIONEPEANET ... 1
35 51579 PIAtOMM ..o e 1
36 Std. Bolt %2" NC x 1" Ig + flat washer & 10ck WaSher ...........oovovomoeoeoooooo 2
37 51458 Spacer 33/64" d.i. X 27/32" d.€. X 1/2" g ......ouoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeoeeeoeeoeoooo 2
38 51580 Safety SUPPOMt DraCKeE ............ocouiiiiuiiieceeeeeee e 1
39 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC x 1%2" 19 + nYION I0CKNUL ... 1
40 51581 SAFBLY DA ... 1
41 51434 PN Y2" X AVA"IG oo 1
42 51521 Lever for rear panel locking MeChanism ..................ccovovomooooeooooeoooo 1
43 Std. Bolt 3/8" NC x 234" Ig + nut & 10CK WASRET ...........co.ouevmeeeeeoeeoeeoeeoeoeoooo 4
44 644-10000 Directionnal control valve 3/8" NPT (cyl. travel limit) (see details Page 24) ...ccovvieiiiecn, 1
45 Std. Bolt 5/16" NC x 1%4"1g + nut & I0CKWASHET ............ovooeereeeeeeoeooeeeooeooooo 2
46 51582 Hose R1 3/8" x 21" Ig + 1 fitting 6U 106 & 1 fitting 6U 108 ........o.ooovooooooooo 1
47 Std. Street €IDOW 3/8" ... 1
48 51523 Hose R1 3/8" x 114" Ig + 1 fitting 6U 106 & 1 fitting 6U 108 «....ovovvovovooooooooo 1
49 Std. Bolt %2" NC x 3" Ig + nut & rondelle de bloCage .............ovvvvvooeeoeoeeeeeooooo 1
50 51524 RING e 1
51 110-06651 Ball NItCh 2 5/16" ... e 1
51 51625 SWIVEINIICN ..o opt.
51 110-07161 Pintle hitch 3" @Int. ... opt.
52 51407 JACK e 1
53 51408 PN FOF JACK ..ot 1
54 ° 515683 Ring for side panel 1ock (Welded) ...................oocovoremeeeooeeeeoeeoooo 4




DUMP TRAILER P-50710/4E (cont'd) 0

REF. #DEPIECE DESCRIPTION QTE
55 51584-G Side panel 1ok (L.H.) (WEIHEA) .....cooeeiieeeeee e et 2
56 51584-D Side panel 1ock (R.H.) (WEIAEA) ..cc.ooviiiiic e et e s e e e e e er e 2
57 51598 Front clearance [amp (OFANGE) ....cciciii et e et e et st e e e eaeee st reereeeseseeesreanns 2
58 110-06661 Angle to fasten road axie (L.H.) ..o e aans 1
59 110-06662 Angle to fasten road axie (R.H.) ... et e eaaenens 1
60 51599 SPring fIXAtON PIALE ..o et r e eeareeereaans 4
61 51600 SPINGS ittt e e e b et e et te s st s et et e ene e e et et e st eateeeeeneeerereenne 4
62 110-06671 Road axle with hub and brakes

(obtain replace ParS 10CAIY) ..o ettt e e ver et are e eenteesanerane 2
63 Std. U-bolt 1/2" - 20 x 3" x 7" round + 2 NYION TOCKNUL ....c.oviiiieceee et ee e e s cerareeeseeaereeseeens 8
64 Std. Bolt 9/16™ - 12 X 3" Ig + NYION TOCKNUL ...oeoeeeiiie e et e e eeeee e se e e e e e s aarasreean 14
65 51601 PIVOT PIALE <ottt e st e e s e s e e e eaee s e nseeseasseesanssneneesriaeenn 8
66 51602 PIVOT ettt ettt s et e et ee et en e e e et e rtarteeeearesrreaaaeeeeanraeeareenns 2
67 51603 Rear clearanCe [amP (TEA) ....ovii et e e et e oo e e e e e e e e e snraan 2
68 51604 Rear flasher ight. ...t s et e st e et eareesaaaeesnereanrenes 2
69 110-06681 SUPPOTE TOr fIASNEIS ..o et r e e et et ese e e e e e e ereneaeane 1
70 316-24221 MELAL SCIEW 14 X 3/4" G oottt ettt e e e et s e s eeeeeneeenns 2
71 51605 Light fOr ICENSE PIAE ...ttt et e st ees e e vnenreaes 1
72 Std. LOCK PIN T/4" ettt e e et e re et e sttt aerateeseraaaatreraraeens 1
73 Std. SHACKIE CIBVIS 38" ... et e et e e e e s e e e e e eseseserenenesenaesaeeens 4
74 190-02101 Chain 3/8" X 24" IG Class 70 ..ccoiimiiiiie ettt e e e e e e et e eaeeemee e e e eeaeeeen 2
75 51608 Crochet (1 ton) With Safety [0CK ... et 2

-20 -



